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Natalie Oliveras <noliveras@randolph-ma.gov>

Fwd: Randolph Representative Resignation

1 message

William Alexopoulos <walexopoulos@randolph-ma.gov> Thu, Aug 18, 2022 at 4:12 PM
To: Natalie Oliveras <noliveras@randolph-ma.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: William Alexopoulos <walexopoulos@randolph-ma.gov>

Date: Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 3:13 PM

Subject: Fwd: Randolph Representative Resignation

To: Andrea Nixon <nixona@randolph.k12.ma.us>


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Yahaira Lopez <momvocatecommittee@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Jul 30, 2022 at 4:33 PM

Subject: Randolph Representative Resignation

To: Eric Erskine <ecerskine318@yahoo.com>, <walexopoulos@randolph-ma.gov>

CC: Pamela Donnellan <pdonnellan@bluehills.org>, Jill Rossetti <jrossetti@bluehills.org>


Good Evening,
 I hope this email finds everyone in the best of health and spirit. I am sadden to share that I will be resigning as a
Randolph Representative of BHR effective immediately due to unforeseen family medical related matters. 


It has been a great pleasure to have had this opportunity, but most importantly being around individuals who truly care for
the students served at the BHR. I have also decided not pursue being the ballot for the November 2022 elections. 


This decisions has not been an easy one, but sometimes prioritizing family and health is necessary. We have a long
journey ahead of us, but with all things in faith and prayers we will get through it. 


Yahaira 

857-241-7467
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